
Date: 6th - 11th April  2024 Tournament Director ITF Referee

Venue: National Tennis Centre Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke

GROUP 1

W L T W L T W L T

1 Mateo GUTIERREZ [1] ESA 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1

2 Zephaniah UMARO GUY 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 8 10 44.44% 2

3 Bavin SATHEESH KUMAR BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 2 16 11.11% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 26 26

GROUP 2

W L T W L T W L T

1 Dimitri KIRTON [2] BAR 5 4 4 4 2 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 17 7 70.83% 1

2 Novak MALCOLM [13] TTO 4 5 4 2 4 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 14 9 60.87% 2

3 Brandon WARREN BAR 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 1 16 5.88% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 32 32

GROUP 3

MATCHES SETS GAMES
Position

Barbados Junior International  Under 14 Tennis 2024
BOYS' 14 & UNDER SINGLES

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5

4 5
MATCHES SETS GAMES

PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3

GROUP 3

W L T W L T W L T

1 Josiah HILLS [3] TTO 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 11 8 57.89% 2

2 Niike HUGHES [12] ANT 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 4 80.00% 1

3 Joshua FRANKLIN BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 1 16 5.88% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 28 28

GROUP 4

G P T G P T G P T

1 Zane KIRTON [4] BAR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1

2 Jaiden GORMANDY [14] TTO 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 8 10 44.44% 2

3 Dmitri APPLEWHAITE BAR 0 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 16 15.79% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 27 27

GROUP 5

W L T W L T W L T

1 Giovanni QUINN [5] ANT 2 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 2 1 1 50% 2 3 40.00% 16 18 47.06% 2

2 Tyler DAVIS [10] BAR 4 2 5 3 4 2 4 2 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 17 9 65.38% 1

3 Denney ESTAVA LCA 5 3 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 13 19 40.63% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 7 7 46 46

GROUP 6

SETS GAMES
PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3

No. Name Country 1 2 3

4 5
MATCHES

4 5
MATCHES SETS GAMES

Position

SETS GAMES
Position4 5

MATCHES
No. Name Country 1 2 3



W L T W L T W L T

1 Ammon ARCHER [6] BAR 1 4 5 3 4 5 1 4 0 2 4 5 3 1 1 50% 3 3 50.00% 21 19 52.50% 2

2 Rahil CHABLANI [9] SUR 4 1 3 5 5 4 1 4 1 5 4 2 2 0 100% 4 1 80.00% 21 15 58.33% 1

3 Oliver HARRAGIN TTO 0 4 4 2 3 5 1 4 4 5 2 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 12 20 37.50% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 8 8 54 54

GROUP 7

W L T W L T W L T

1 Zack KING [7] BAR 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 4 80.00% 1

2 Jaysean WELLS [11] TTO 2 4 1 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 11 10 52.38% 2

3 Akquin JOHNSON VIN 1 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 16 15.79% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

3 3 6 6 30 30

GROUP 8

W L T W L T W L T

1 Travis LICORISH [8] BAR 1 4 3 5 4 2 4 2 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 12 13 48.00% 2

2 Jack BROWN [15] TTO 4 1 5 3 4 0 5 3 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 18 7 72.00% 1

3 Brandon BRISBANE SKN 2 4 2 4 0 4 3 5 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 7 17 29.17% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 37 37

SETS GAMES
Position4 5

MATCHES
No. Name Country 1 2 3

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5
MATCHES SETS GAMES

Position

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5
MATCHES SETS GAMES

Position

3 3 6 6 37 37



Date: 6th - 11th April  2024 Tournament Director ITF Referee

Venue: National Tennis Centre Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke

GROUP 1

W L T W L T W L T

1 Makeda BAIN [1] TTO 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 2 88.89% 1

2 Emilia TEDDER [8] CUW 1 4 1 4 4 1 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 10 9 52.63% 2

3 Danelle KENNEDY VIN 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 1 16 5.88% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 27 27

GROUP 2

W L T W L T W L T

1 Keziah FLUONIA [2] CUW 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 1 96.00% 1

2 Anneleise ORR [6] USA 0 4 0 4 4 1 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 0 3 0% 1 6 14.29% 8 25 24.24% 4

3 Katelyn PASULA ANT 1 4 0 4 1 4 4 2 4 1 0 4 0 4 1 2 33% 2 5 28.57% 10 23 30.30% 3

4 Cherdine SYLVESTER TTO 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 16 9 64.00% 2

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
6 6 13 13 58 58

GROUP 3

4 5
MATCHES SETS GAMES

PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3

MATCHES SETS GAMES
Position

Barbados Junior International  Under 14 Tennis 2024
GIRLS' 14 & UNDER SINGLES

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5

GROUP 3

W L T W L T W L T

1 Cyra RAMCHARAN [3] TTO 4 1 4 1 4 1 5 4 6 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 7 78.13% 1

2 Micah AUSTIN [5] BAR 1 4 1 4 2 4 1 4 4 2 2 4 4 2 1 2 33% 2 5 28.57% 15 24 38.46% 3

3 Shreya RAWAT SKN 1 4 4 5 6 4 2 4 1 4 2 4 1 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 21 15 58.33% 2

4 Gabriella SALSBACH CUW 0 4 0 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 2 4 1 4 0 3 0% 1 6 14.29% 11 26 29.73% 4

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
6 6 13 13 72 72

GROUP 4

G P T G P T G P T

1 Jaelyn HENRY [4] LCA 5 3 4 1 5 4 2 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 26 9 74.29% 1

2 Suri RAMCHARAN [7] TTO 3 5 1 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 4 0 4 1 1 2 33% 3 4 42.86% 22 22 50.00% 3

3 Cybelle FERRIER SUR 4 5 2 0 4 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 0 4 1 2 1 67% 4 3 57.14% 24 20 54.55% 2

4 Laila HARRIS SKN 1 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 3 24 11.11% 4

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
6 6 13 13 75 75

SETS GAMES
PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3

4 5
MATCHES

4 5
MATCHES

SETS GAMES
PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3



Date: 6th - 11th April  2024 Tournament Director ITF Referee

Venue: National Tennis Centre Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke

GROUP 1

W L T W L T W L T

1 Mateo GUTIERREZ ESA 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 0 100.00% 1

2 Zane KIRTON BAR 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 2

3 Zach KING BAR 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 4 80.00% 3

4 Niike HUGHES ANT 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 4 80.00% 4

5 Jack BROWN TTO 4 1 5 3 4 0 5 3 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 18 7 72.00% 5

6 Dimitri KIRTON BAR 5 4 4 4 2 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 17 7 70.83% 6

7 Tyler DAVIS BAR 4 2 5 3 4 2 4 2 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 17 9 65.38% 7

8 Rahil CHABLANI SUR 4 1 3 5 5 4 1 4 1 5 4 2 2 0 100% 4 1 80.00% 21 15 58.33% 8

9 Novak MALCOLM TTO 4 5 4 2 4 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 14 9 60.87% 9

10 Josiah HILLS TTO 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 11 8 57.89% 10

11 Ammon ARCHER BAR 1 4 5 3 4 5 1 4 0 2 4 5 3 1 1 50% 3 3 50.00% 21 19 52.50% 11

12 Jaysean WELLS TTO 2 4 1 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 11 10 52.38% 12

13 Travis LICORISH BAR 1 4 3 5 4 2 4 2 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 12 13 48.00% 13

14 Zephaniah UMARO GUY 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 8 10 44.44% 14

15 Jaiden GORMANDY TTO 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 8 10 44.44% 15

16 Giovanni QUINN ANT 2 4 3 5 3 5 4 2 4 2 1 1 50% 2 3 40.00% 16 18 47.06% 16

17 Denney ESTAVA LCA 5 3 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 13 19 40.63% 17

18 Oliver HARRAGIN TTO 0 4 4 2 3 5 1 4 4 5 2 0 2 0% 1 4 20.00% 12 20 37.50% 18

19 Brandon BRISBANE SKN 2 4 2 4 0 4 3 5 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 7 17 29.17% 19

Barbados Junior International  Under 14 Tennis 2024
BOYS' 14 & UNDER SINGLES FINAL POSITION

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5

M
A
I
N
 
D
R
A
W

C
O
N
S

MATCHES SETS GAMES
Position

19 Brandon BRISBANE SKN 2 4 2 4 0 4 3 5 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 7 17 29.17% 19

20 Dmitri APPLEWHAITE BAR 0 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 16 15.79% 20

21 Akquin JOHNSON VIN 1 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 16 15.79% 21

22 Bavin SATHEESH KUMAR BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 2 16 11.11% 22

23 Brandon WARREN BAR 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 1 16 5.88% 23

24 Joshua FRANKLIN BAR 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 1 16 5.88% 24
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A
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N



Date: 6th - 11th April  2024 Tournament Director ITF Referee

Venue: National Tennis Centre Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke

GROUP 1
No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 MATCHES SETS GAMES Position

W L T W L T W L T

1 Keziah FLUONIA CUW 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 1 96.00% 1

2 Makeda BAIN TTO 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 2 88.89% 2

3 Cyra RAMCHARAN TTO 4 1 4 1 4 1 5 4 6 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 7 78.13% 3

4 Jaelyn HENRY LCA 5 3 4 1 5 4 2 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 26 9 74.29% 4

5 Cherdine SYLVESTER TTO 0 4 0 4 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 16 9 64.00% 5

6 Shreya RAWAT SKN 1 4 4 5 6 4 2 4 1 4 2 4 1 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 21 15 58.33% 6

7 Cybelle FERRIER SUR 4 5 2 0 4 2 4 5 3 5 3 4 0 4 1 2 1 67% 4 3 57.14% 24 20 54.55% 7

8 Emilia TEDDER CUW 1 4 1 4 4 1 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 10 9 52.63% 8

9 Suri RAMCHARAN TTO 3 5 1 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 4 0 4 1 1 2 33% 3 4 42.86% 22 22 50.00% 9

10 Micah AUSTIN BAR 1 4 1 4 2 4 1 4 4 2 2 4 4 2 1 2 33% 2 5 28.57% 15 24 38.46% 10

11 Katelyn PASULA ANT 1 4 0 4 1 4 4 2 4 1 0 4 0 4 1 2 33% 2 5 28.57% 10 23 30.30% 11

12 Danelle KENNEDY VIN 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 1 16 5.88% 12

13 Gabriella SALSBACH CUW 0 4 0 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 2 4 1 4 0 3 0% 1 6 14.29% 11 26 29.73% 13

14 Anneleise ORR USA 0 4 0 4 4 1 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 0 3 0% 1 6 14.29% 8 25 24.24% 14

15 Laila HARRIS SKN 1 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 3 24 11.11% 15

Barbados Junior International  Under 14 Tennis 2024
GIRLS' 14 & UNDER SINGLES FINAL POSITION
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BARBADOS Junior International U14 2024
BOYS 14 & UNDER - MAIN DRAW
Date
06 - 11 Apr 2024

City, Country
BAR

Website

Printed: 4/11/2024 3:42:55 PM

Cnty Round 1

1 ESA  Mateo Gutierrez [1]

2 BAR  Travis Licorish

3 BAR  Ammon Archer

4 TTO  Novak Malcolm

5 BAR  Zach King [3]

6 ANT  Giovanni Quinn

7 GUY  Zephaniah Umaro

8 TTO  Jaiden Gormandy

9 BAR  Tyler Davis

10 TTO  Jack Brown

11 BAR  Dimitri Kirton

12 ANT  Niike Hughes [4]

13 SUR  Rahil Chablani

14 TTO  Jaysean Wells

15 TTO  Josiah Hills

16 BAR  Zane Kirton [2]

Quarterfinals

 Mateo Gutierrez [1]
 6-1 6-2 

 Ammon Archer
 7-5 6-1 

 Zach King [3]
 6-0 6-4 

 Jaiden Gormandy
 6-0 6-1 

 Tyler Davis
 6-0 6-2 

 Dimitri Kirton
 7-5 4-6 6-3 

 Rahil Chablani
 6-0 6-1 

 Zane Kirton [2]
 6-1 6-0 

Semifinals

 Mateo Gutierrez [1]
 6-1 6-1 

 Zach King [3]
 6-2 6-0 

 Dimitri Kirton
 6-4 6-4 

 Rahil Chablani
 6-4 6-2 

Final

 Zach King [3]
 6-1 6-2 

 Dimitri Kirton
 4-6 7-6(6) 6-1 

Winner

 Dimitri Kirton
 6-4 6-4 

# Seeded Players

1 Mateo Gutierrez
2 Zane Kirton
3 Zach King
4 Niike Hughes

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  

 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



BARBADOS Junior International U14 2024
GIRLS 14 & UNDER - MAIN DRAW
Date
06 - 11 Apr 2024

City, Country
BAR

Website

Printed: 4/11/2024 3:44:11 PM

Cnty Quarterfinals

1 CUW  Keziah Fluonia [1]

2 SUR  Cybelle Ferrier

3 SKN  Shreya Rawat

4 TTO  Cyra Ramcharan

5 TTO  Cherdine Sylvester

6 CUW  Emilia Tedder

7 LCA  Jaelyn Henry

8 TTO  Makeda Bain [2]

Semifinals

 Keziah Fluonia [1]
 6-1 6-1 

 Cyra Ramcharan
 6-2 6-3 

 Cherdine Sylvester
 6-3 0-6 6-3 

 Makeda Bain [2]
 6-1 6-3 

Final

 Keziah Fluonia [1]
 6-0 6-1 

 Makeda Bain [2]
 6-0 6-1 

Winner

 Makeda Bain [2]
 6-2 4-6 6-4 

# Seeded Players

1 Keziah Fluonia
2 Makeda Bain

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  

 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



BARBADOS Junior International U14 2024
BOYS 14 & UNDER - CONSOLATION
Date
06 - 11 Apr 2024

City, Country
BAR

Website

Printed: 4/11/2024 3:43:56 PM

Cnty Quarterfinals

1 LCA  Denney Estava [1]

2 BAR  Bavin Satheesh Kumar

3 BAR  Joshua Franklin

4 VIN  Akquin Johnson

5 BAR  Dmitri Applewhaite

6 SKN  Brandon Brisbane

7 BAR  Brandon Warren

8 TTO  Oliver Harragin [2]

Semifinals

 Denney Estava [1]
 6-1 6-1 

 Akquin Johnson
 6-3 6-3 

 Brandon Brisbane
 6-3 6-3 

 Oliver Harragin [2]
 6-0 6-1 

Final

 Denney Estava [1]
 6-1 6-0 

 Oliver Harragin [2]
 6-0 6-3 

Winner

 Denney Estava [1]
 6-4 6-3 

# Seeded Players

1 Denney Estava
2 Oliver Harragin

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  

 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



BARBADOS Junior International U14 2024
GIRLS 14 & UNDER - CONSOLATION
Date
06 - 11 Apr 2024

City, Country
BAR

Website

Printed: 4/11/2024 3:44:33 PM

Cnty Quarterfinals

1 TTO  Suri Ramcharan [1]

2  Bye

3 VIN  Danelle Kennedy

4 SKN  Laila Harris

5 ANT  Katelyn Pasula

6 TTO  Anneleise Orr

7  Bye

8 BAR  Micah Austin [2]

Semifinals

 Suri Ramcharan [1]
 

 Danelle Kennedy
 6-1 6-2 

 Anneleise Orr
 6-2 6-1 

 Micah Austin [2]
 

Final

 Suri Ramcharan [1]
 7-6(3) 4-6 [10-8] 

 Anneleise Orr
 6-1 6-1 

Winner

 Anneleise Orr
 7-6(3) 6-4 

# Seeded Players

1 Suri Ramcharan
2 Micah Austin

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  

 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



BARBADOS Junior International U14 2024
BOYS 14 & UNDER DOUBLES
Date
06 - 11 Apr 2024

City, Country
BAR

Website

Printed: 4/11/2024 3:45:05 PM

Cnty Round 1

1 BAR
ESA  Mateo Gutierrez [1]

 Zane Kirton

2 
 
 Bye

3 BAR
BAR  Joshua Franklin

 Brandon Warren

4 VIN
SKN  Brandon Brisbane

 Akquin Johnson

5 ANT
ANT  Niike Hughes [4]

 Giovanni Quinn

6 
 
 Bye

7 TTO
TTO  Jack Brown

 Oliver Harragin

8 
 
 Bye

9 TTO
TTO  Jaiden Gormandy

 Novak Malcolm

10 BAR
BAR  Ammon Archer

 Travis Licorish

11 
 
 Bye

12 BAR
SUR  Rahil Chablani [3]

 Dimitri Kirton

13 GUY
LCA  Denney Estava

 Zephaniah Umaro

14 TTO
TTO  Josiah Hills

 Jaysean Wells

15 
 
 Bye

16 BAR
BAR  Tyler Davis [2]

 Zach King

Quarterfinals

 Mateo Gutierrez [1]
 Zane Kirton
 

 Brandon Brisbane
 Akquin Johnson
 6-2 6-2 

 Niike Hughes [4]
 Giovanni Quinn
 

 Jack Brown
 Oliver Harragin
 

 Ammon Archer
 Travis Licorish
 6-1 6-1 

 Rahil Chablani [3]
 Dimitri Kirton
 

 Josiah Hills
 Jaysean Wells
 6-2 6-4 

 Tyler Davis [2]
 Zach King
 

Semifinals

 Mateo Gutierrez [1]
 Zane Kirton
 6-1 6-0 

 Jack Brown
 Oliver Harragin
 w.o. Medical

 Rahil Chablani [3]
 Dimitri Kirton
 6-1 6-3 

 Tyler Davis [2]
 Zach King
 6-4 6-2 

Final

 Mateo Gutierrez [1]
 Zane Kirton
 6-0 6-1 

 Tyler Davis [2]
 Zach King
 4-6 6-4 [10-8] 

Winner

 Tyler Davis [2]
 Zach King
 6-2 4-6 [10-8] 

# Seeded Players

1 Mateo Gutierrez
Zane Kirton

2 Tyler Davis
Zach King

3 Rahil Chablani
Dimitri Kirton

4 Niike Hughes
Giovanni Quinn

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  

 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



BARBADOS Junior International U14 2024
GIRLS 14 & UNDER DOUBLES
Date
06 - 11 Apr 2024

City, Country
BAR

Website

Printed: 4/11/2024 3:45:23 PM

Cnty Quarterfinals

1 CUW
TTO  Makeda Bain [1]

 Keziah Fluonia

2 
 
 Bye

3 TTO
TTO  Anneleise Orr

 Cherdine Sylvester

4 SKN
SKN  Laila Harris

 Shreya Rawat

5 CUW
SUR  Cybelle Ferrier

 Emilia Tedder

6 VIN
LCA  Jaelyn Henry

 Danelle Kennedy

7 ANT
BAR  Micah Austin

 Katelyn Pasula

8 TTO
TTO  Cyra Ramcharan [2]

 Suri Ramcharan

Semifinals

 Makeda Bain [1]
 Keziah Fluonia
 

 Anneleise Orr
 Cherdine Sylvester
 6-1 6-0 

 Cybelle Ferrier
 Emilia Tedder
 7-5 6-1 

 Cyra Ramcharan [2]
 Suri Ramcharan
 7-6(3) 6-1 

Final

 Makeda Bain [1]
 Keziah Fluonia
 6-4 6-1 

 Cybelle Ferrier
 Emilia Tedder
 6-3 7-5 

Winner

 Makeda Bain [1]
 Keziah Fluonia
 6-2 6-1 

# Seeded Players

1 Makeda Bain
Keziah Fluonia

2 Cyra Ramcharan
Suri Ramcharan

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  

 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke
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